Marysville Joint Unified School District

Anna L. McKenney Intermediate School

Home of the Mustangs \
1904 Huston Street Joe Seiler, Principal Ph. (530) 741-6187
Marysville, CA 95901 Troy Hane, Asst. Principal Fax (530) 741-6004

Report to the MJUSD Board of Trustees

2/12/2019

We have experienced a few changes at Anna McKenney recently, however, our vision remains
‘constant; promoting high expectations, academic success, and lifelong learning. We are
delighted to welcome the addition of Troy Hane to our educational leadership team and feel
confident in our staff’s ability to move McKenney forward. Our efforts are focused on developing
and expanding on four specific components: Academic Achievement, School Culture,

Communication, and Vision.

Academic Achievement

We are confident in the direction that the district is moving with Professional Learning
Communities. We are using the resources provided us and feel assured that with appropriate
implementation, our students will experience success in their academic futures. Through
collaboration, our staff has been focused on building common formative assessments, which

are utilized to identify specific learning gaps and to ensure all students receive individualized
interventions and extensions of academic material. Staff collaboration time has begun the
process of building a team that prioritzies the development of quality instruction that emphasizes
best practices and building meaningful common assessments, which meet the needs of our

general population as well as our targeted populations.

The vast majority of our staff has attended PLC conferences and are currently in the process of
implementing strategies to ensure all components of the PLC model is in place to support
academic success in our classrooms. Additionally, we are planning to take our newly
established guiding coalition team and recently hired staff members to a PLC conference
focused on generating strong assessments with high levels of academic rigor over the summer.,
We are confident that our continued growth in PLC's will contribute to achieving high levels of
academic success for ALL students.




School Culture

We are currently in our 4th year of full PBIS implementation at McKenney and excited with the
results of our efforts. Recently, we were acknowledged with the California PBIS Coalition Silver
award for the second consecutive year. Establishing behavioral expectations throughout our
campus has directly impacted our discipline referrals in a positive manner, as demonstrated in
our declining suspension rates. Our regular efforts to promote, recognize and reward students
demonstrating Respectful, Responsible and Healthy behaviors in weekly drawings shown to our
whole campus via the McKenney News has helped maximize the time our students receive
instruction in the classroom, as well as providing positive reinforcement for our students who
regularly “do the right thing.” Our PBIS Tier Il team continues to meet weekly in an attempt to
develop individualized intervention strategies thgt support the behavioral and social-emotional

needs of our at risk students.

Creating a safe environment and engaging educational experience at McKenney is an ongoing
goal for our team. We continuously offer parent trainings on various subjects related to student
development and academic achievement, such as: social media awareness, monitoring
academic progress, general social skills, high school requirements, and 8th grade promotion
activities. Our staff and students participate in quarterly PLUS forums to ensure proper training
for youth development to increase student engagement and build resilience among at risk

youth. We reguilarly attend School Climate and Safety conferences, send teams to CADA,
participate in tobacco coalition consultations and are activity involved in weekly gang task force

meetings.

Communication

Crystal clear communication is a vital component in meeting the needs of all stakeholders here
at McKenney. It's impossible to meet the needs of our students without ensuring they have a
clear understanding of expected learning targets. Uniting our school community around our
mission, vision, values and goals will help ensure all students learn at high levels. -
Understanding our current reality of CAASPP data and interim assessments allows us to/f
develop short term goals to build momentum and establish long term goals to serve as an

unifying focal point.

Our team achieves communication in a variety of contemporary ways as well as more traditional
ways. We utilize a monthly newsletter that is translated into Spanish when requested.
Additionally, we use our all-call messaging service to push out important information to our
parents. Our Outreach Specialist is constantly updating our Facebook and Instagram pages to
share upcoming events and student achievements with parents and community members. It is
important to us that communication is presented in ‘user-friendly” formats. Facebook and
Instagram achieve this for both our parents and students. The McKenney News has been in
existence for many years and has served multiple purposes. The McKenney News highlights
our students success in various athletic events, classroom activities, the student diversity on our
campus and provides general information. This year, we have allocated funds to further develop

and enhance our weekly McKenney News segment.

Vision
Professional Learning Communities are at the forefront of our future-planning. In planning for
the future, we have prioritized building a master schedule with the flexibility to meet the needs of

all students. We firmly believe that this is a critical component to our future success at
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McKenney. Starting in January, we have scheduled weekly meetings with every content group
on campus to gather pertinent information on our 2019-20 schedule. Using this information, we
will be developing MUSTANG time to provide small group instruction based on common
formative assessment data to meet students' needs. A part of this future plan will have our
students develop and write their own individualized SMART goals. These goals will be recorded
inside their planners for reference and progress-monitoring. In addition, we hope this will create
a sense of ownership in the learning process that often times is lacking with a middle school
population. To celebrate goal-achievement and progress, students will be recognized and
rewarded for testing proficient on common summative assessments.

Our PBIS team is working towards building a strong school-community relationship through
several small activities. In the future there is a paint night that will be led by our Outreach
Specialist that will be both a fundraiser and a fun, community-wide event, This year, the PBIS
team is planning our annual Color Run. Last year, the PBIS team invited our feeder schools
(Covillaud, Kynoch and Cordua) to join us in this unifying event. It was a success and based off
that success, the PBIS team has even loftier participation goals this year. The PBIS team is
developing an introductory video to show at next year's orientation as well as all new students
as they arrive throughout the year. In addition, the PBIS team is currently preparing to revisit our
common school-wide expectations to ensure they are still meeting the needs of our diverse and

ever-changing student population.

Ensuring all parents, students, and staff members of expectations is an important component to
building and sustaining an academic environment we can all be proud to call home. We will
schedule and conduct grade level orientations prior to the first day of instruction to guarantee
learning objectives and behavioral expectations are transparent. Allocating more funding
towards our McKenney News segment will potentially allow us to offer an elective course in
media production. We are also exploring options for mounting smartscreens to broadcast
announcements, student achievements and short student-created public service

announcements,

We are honored to spearhead the mission at Anna McKenney and we would like to thank all
district office personnel, Superintendent, and our Board of Trustees as we see our vision to

fruition.

With best regards,

(X Xt

Troy Hane
Vice-Principal

Anna McKenney ‘ ‘ y Anna McKenney




ReqPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location
Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Abe Lincoln (50)
P19-02660 HERFF JONES 6x8 plain black diploma covers 01-4300-1100 871.95
Location Accounting/Payroll (103) _]
P19-02462 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER Acrobat Pro 2017 - Kelly O and Jen P 01-5801-0000 163.62
P19-02628 Christy White Associates 2018-2019 AUDIT PROGRESS BILL 01-5840-0000 38,740.00
P19-02629 Christy White Associates AUDIT MEASURE P 2018-2019 01-5840-0000 4,000.00
Total Location 42,903.62
lﬁ}cation After School Program (107) :,
P19-02564 SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS Radio Repair/ Yuba Gardens 01-5641-6010 120.08
@cation Arboga Elementary (01) —I
P19-02500 AMAZON.COM Math Manipulatives 2nd GI/RAMIREZ Rm 10 01-4300-3010 38.89
P19-02669 B STREET THEATRE B St Theatre Assembly 12/10/2018/VETTE 01-5801-0004 1,082.50
P19-02691 Raptor Technologies, LLC Raptor Visitor Badges 01-4300-1100 216.50
P19-02693 AMAZON.COM Soccer Nets PE Equipment/Playground 01-4300-1100 138.86
Total Location 1,476.75
Location Browns Valley Elementary (03) _‘
P19-02515 AMAZON.COM Chromebook screen 01-4300-0003 47.52
P19-02532 AMAZON.COM secretarial supplies 01-4300-1100 264.56
P19-02573 AMAZON.COM Chairs and carts 01-4300-1100 820.36
P19-02591 Evolution Labs Suite 360 01-5801-0003 1,125.00
P19-02690 Supertints Window Tinting 01-4300-1100 3,909.99
Total Location 6,167.43
Location Business Services (106) _]
P19-02393 NCSIG Claim #190040 08/20/18 Property Damage 01-5451-0000 1,238.13
P19-02402 THE TREE HOUSE Toner for printer 01-4300-0000 796.45
P19-02422 CALIFORNIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Employer Posters 2019 01-4300-0000 1,717.04
P19-02461 NCSIG Claim #190092 10/17/18 Property Damage 01-5451-0000 482.83
P19-02571 YUBA COUNTY CLERK November 6, 2018 General Election 01-5820-0000 48,061.18
Total Location 52,295.63

[ Location Categorical (203)

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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PO

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Number

RegPay11h

Vendor Name

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Description

Location

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

Fund-Obj-
Resource

Account
Amount

Location Categorical (203)

P19-02423

The Brick Coffee House Cafe

CTE Advisory Committee Meeting 01/10/19 01-4300-0004 100.00

@caticn Cedar Lane Elementary (05) —|
P19-02479 AMAZON.COM Lefever Headphones and Mice 01-4300-0003 300.94
P19-02524 TFD Unlimited, LLC Earbuds 01-4300-0003 595.38
P19-02578 WOODWIND AND BRASSWIND Music 01-4300-0004 436.79
P19-02593 RAYMOND GEDDES & CO INC April 01-4300-1100 248.63
P19-02599 AMAZON.COM Kennedy 01-4300-1100 97.64
Total Location 1,679.38

Ll_ocation Charter Academy For Fine Arts (42) —\
P18-02497 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Drama 09-4300-0000 165.30
P18-02528 J's Party Rentals & Decor Chair Rental 09-5630-0000 1,200.00
P19-02530 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Martial Arts 09-4300-1100 250.23
P19-02548 CSF/CJSF CENTRAL OFFICE PMB #421 Membership 09-5220-0000 75.00
P19-02553 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Science 09-4300-1100 65.89
P19-02554 CJSF REGISTRAR CSF/CJSF CENTRAL OFFICE Membership 09-5220-0000 25.00
P19-02600 APPLE COMPUTER INC Supplies - Yearbook 09-4300-1100 342.07
P19-02601 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Yearbook 09-4300-1100 220.77
P19-02603 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Photo 09-4300-1100 327.94
P19-02608 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Science 09-4300-0000 75.76
P18-02609 APPLE COMPUTER INC MacBook Pro - Theater 09-4410-0004 3,098.79
P19-02642 AMAZON.COM Supplies - Dance 08-4300-1100 708.82
Total Location 6,555.57

Location Child Development (51) ]
P19-02511 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL Olive Pre Supplies Rm B Maria Jacobo 12-4300-6105 564.94
P19-02514 AMAZON.COM Book 12-4300-6105 17.54
P19-02531 Juliana Roura Ganitoen Workshops 12-5801-6105 700.00
P19-02549 Laura A. Fish KWoods Professional Development 12-5801-6105 3,146.76
P19-02606 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL Child Dev Books 12-4300-6052 2,187.23
12-4300-6105 1,417.50

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. ltis
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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RegPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obij- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Child Development (51) (continued)
P19-02630 AMAZON.COM noise cancelling headphones 12-4300-6105 68.66
P19-02639 AMAZON.COM KWOO0DS 12-4300-6105 20.61
P19-02655 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL Olivehurst Preschool Supplies 12-4300-6127 129.87
P19-02656 KAPLAN SCHOOL SUPPLY olivehurst preschool supplies 12-4300-6127 72.09
Total Location 8,325.20
Location Community Day School (54)
P19-02425 THE CHANGE COMPANIES Booklets 01-4300-1100 625.05
P19-02463 SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS CDS Radio Batteries 01-4300-0004 145.57
P19-02680 NIMCO, INC Tobacco Free ltems 01-4300-6690 910.35
Total Location 1,680.97
Li_ocaticm Cordua Elementary (07) _]
P19-02387 AMAZON.COM Hot Dots 01-4300-3010 128.35
P19-02539 Vinyl FX Cordua Lottery 01-4300-1100 250.00
P19-02563 Evolution Labs Cordua Targeted 01-5801-0003 1,125.00
P19-02567 Jones School Supply Co., Inc. Recognition Pins and Lanyards - Targeted 01-4300-0003 784.91
P19-02681 AMAZON.COM Library Books - Title 1 01-4200-3010 194.47
Total Location 2,492.73
ILocation Covillaud Elementary (09)
P19-02501 OFFICEDEPOTBSD COV - Misc supplies 01-4300-1100 106.88
P19-02508 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDUCATION COV - Music supplies 01-4300-0004 2,518.83
P19-02574 LOOKOUT BOOKS CQV - Library books 01-4200-0003 525.55
P19-02575 ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT COV - Teacher classroom supplies 01-4300-0003 92.60
P19-02689 AMAZON.COM COV - Tech.- Chromebook batteries 01-4300-0003 374.48
Total Location 3,618.34
[Tocaticm Dobbins Elementary (11) ]
P19-02450 AMAZON.COM STEAM 01-4300-1100 113.64
P19-02451 AMAZON.COM Science Classroom Supplies 01-4300-9010 595.63
P19-02458 AMAZON.COM Utility Cart 01-4300-1100 107.11
P19-02483 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC Doc Cams & Headphones 01-4300-1100 757.48
P19-02519 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 01-4300-1100 156.18

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District’s Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. Itis
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

ReqPay11h

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount

Location Dobbins Elementary (11) (continued) _]
P19-02602 AMAZON.COM Supplies 01-4300-1100 112.57
P19-02692 Follett School Solutions, Inc. Scanner 01-4300-1100 161.29
Total Location 2,003.90

@cation Edgewater Elementary (12)

]

P19-02496 WEST MUSIC Music Supplies 01-4300-0004 832.39
P19-02612 AMAZON.COM Duefias RSP 01-4300-1100 72.80
P19-02651 GOVCONNECTION, INC. Epson Lamp for 83+ 01-4300-1100 802.02
Total Location 1,707.21

Location Ella Elementary (13)
P19-02383 AMAZON.COM Clipboard 01-4300-0003 11.63
P19-02408 GOPHER SPORT Classroom Supplies 01-4300-1100 249.54
P19-02417 SUTTER COUNTY SCHOOLS Ella Shady Creek 01-5890-9010 7,500.00
P19-02418 AMAZON.COM Earbuds 01-4300-3010 125.55
P19-02446 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC Projector 01-4410-3010 1,212.40
P19-02476 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL Healthy Living Program-Raley's 01-4300-9010 861.67
P19-02534 AMAZON.COM Healthy Living Program - Raley's 01-4300-9010 466.86
P19-02547 Pearson Clinical Order Dept, Kristine Hannah/Testing WIAT-1I 01-4300-6500 399.69
P19-02551 TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY Wheels 01-4300-1100 200.00
P19-02556 FOODMAXX Reclass Celebration w/Parents 01-4300-1100 150.00
P19-02673 SHADD JANITORIAL SUPPLY Janitorial Supplies 01-4320-0000 201.77
Total Location 11,379.11

|_Location Facilities (66)

P19-02384 DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT 8193-MCAA Portable Addition DSA FEES 09-6223-0004 215.00
P19-02445 Mid Pacific Engineering, Inc. 8159-MHS Ag Mechanics Inspections and Testing 01-6230-0010 4,107.00
P19-02469 DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT 8195- Edgewater Portable DSA Fees 25-6223-0000 33,750.00
P19-02513 DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT 8195- Edgewater Portable DSA Landscape Fees 25-6223-0000 500.00
P19-02565 American River Construction 8159-MHS Ag Mechanic Modernization 01-6210-0010 744,000.00
01-6210-6387 800,000.00
P19-02662 Johnson Controls, Inc. 8195-Edgewater Portable Addition Water Testing 25-6230-0000 942.00
Total Location 1,583,514.00

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqPay11h Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
| Location Foothill Intermediate (35)
P19-02229 VERIZON WIRELESS iPad 9.7 inch Kathleen Hansen 530-701-7371 01-4300-1100 557.05
P19-02454 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC Music 01-4300-0004 488.94
P19-02464 AMAZON.COM Cowan - Math 01-4300-3010 56.16
P19-02618 TFD Unlimited, LLC Earbuds 01-4300-3010 178.61
Total Location 1,280.76
Location Grounds (65) j
P19-02572 TWIN CITIES TREE SERVICE Grounds/Maintenance/Cedar Lane 01-5801-8150 4,700.00
P19-02638 Beacon Athletics Grounds 01-4300-0000 360.33
P19-02683 BSN SPORTS Grounds 01-4410-0000 1,252.49
Total Location 6,312.82
I Location Health/Nurse (205) —l
P19-02442 Center for Hearing Health Hearing Screening Services 01-5801-5640 16,300.00
[ Location Indian Education (108) ]
P19-02386 ORLIN STEARNS H.S. Workshop 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02388 ORLIN STEARNS H.S. Workshop Elk Wood Feb 2-3 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02389 ORLIN STEARNS H.S. Workshop Rattles Feb 9-10 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02330 CYNTHIA KETCHUM H.S. Workshop Clay Sculpting Jan 26-27 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02391 Castulo Escalante H.S. Workshop Rattles Feb 9-10 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02392 AMAZON.COM Supplies for high school 01-4300-4510 901.61
P19-02394 LANCASTER ARCHERY SUPPLY General Archery supplies. 01-4300-4510 300.00
P19-02614 Val Shadowhawk WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 440.00
P18-02615 Val Shadowhawk NATIVE PEOPLES HISTORY DAY 01-5801-4510 400.00
P19-02617 Robert Leroy WPW WORKSHOP 01-58014510 650.00
P19-02619 JONATHAN DANIELS SOUTHERN BROTHERS WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 550.00
P19-02620 EUGENE NEWMAN WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 440.00
P19-02621 Elias Avelar WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 150.00
P19-02622 Davinique Perez WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 150.00
P19-02623 Diana Almendariz Native Peoples History Day 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02625 Sky Road Webb NATIVE PEOPLES HISTORY DAY 01-5801-4510 400.00

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Indian Education (108) (continued)
P19-02626 Michael Allen Ramirez NATIVE PEOPLES HISTORY DAY 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02627 Cedar Ann Miles NATIVE PEOPLES HISTORY DAY 01-5801-4510 150.00
P19-02633 LUCKY PRESTON NATIVE PEOPLES HISTORY DAY 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02634 BARBARA WARREN Native Peoples History Day 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02635 Shirley Rowland Native Peoples History Day 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02636 Dale Johnson Native Peoples History Day 01-5801-4510 250.00
P19-02679 Rea Diane Cichocki-Fowler WPW WORKSHOP 01-5801-4510 150.00
P13-02684 CYNTHIA KETCHUM HIGH SCHOOL UNITS 01-5801-4510 350.00
P19-02685 Charles J. Patalon HIGH SCHOOL UNITS 01-5801-4510 350.00
Total Location 8,631.61
| Location Instruction (IMC) (110)
P19-02415 Thomson Reuters California Education Code, 2019 01-4300-0000 168.87
P19-02427 EDUCATIONAL TESTING SERVICE STAR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCIELPAC Labels 01-4300-0000 851.20
P19-02430 AMAZON.COM Strengths Based Leadership Book 01-4300-0000 15.58
P19-02449 SCHOOL SERVICES OF CALIFORNIA Material Only-Governors Budget 01-4300-0000 95.00
P19-02516 OFFICE DEPOT B S D Office Supplies 01-4300-0000 380.92
P19-02624 EMC PUBLISHING EMC Publishing for FHS 01-4100-6300 1,193.06
P19-02670 Alfonso Valdez Cultural Sensitivity Training for Admin 01-5801-4203 3,000.00
Total Location 5,704.63
Location Kynoch Elementary (17)
P19-02507 School Life BRAG TAGS FOR ATTENDANCE INCENTIVE 01-4300-0004 18.76
P19-02510 AMAZON.COM HTV FOR CRICUT 01-4300-0004 233.79
P19-02520 AMAZON.COM Chromebook Screen 01-4300-3010 42.21
P19-02527 AMAZON.COM RM 11 HEADPHONES 01-4300-3010 234.90
P18-02529 AMAZON.COM RM 10, Kore Chair 01-4300-0003 75.76
P19-02576 AMAZON.COM OFFICE, DESK ORGANIZER, PER ERIC 01-4300-0004 97.18
P19-02577 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER Acrobat Pro 2017 for Diane L 01-5801-1100 81.81
P19-02632 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL RM 4 LAKESHORE ORDER 01-4300-0003 45.41
P19-02663 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL RM 2 LAKESHORE ORDER 01-4300-0003 146.09
P19-02672 SCHOLASTIC Scholastic Magazines 01-4300-0003 363.29

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqPay11h Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by
Location

. Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount

I Location Kynoch Elementary (17) (continued)
P19-02676 READ NATURALLY RSP SYDNEY CLAGGETT 01-4300-0003 162.38

Total Location 1,501.58
I Location Linda Elementary (19) ]

P19-02499 TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC Projector Filters 01-4300-0003 502.28

P19-02604 BRAIN POP BrainPOP 1 year subscription unlimited access 01-5801-0003 2,550.00
P19-02682 GREENFIELD LEARNING, INC MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS FOR TRAIN Reading Plus 1 year renewal 30 student seats 01-5801-0003 1,950.00
P19-02686 Jones School Supply Co., Inc. Reading Olympics Awards 01-4300-0004 1,089.42
Total Location 6,101.70
Location Lindhurst High (43) ]
P19-02407 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies/Peterson 01-4200-7338 423.60
P13-02441 Pioneer Valley League Pioneer Valley League Dues 01-5310-0000 1,500.00
P19-02444 PIZAZZ PARTY RENTAL HOF Rentals 01-5630-9010 1,429.65
P19-02453 eReplacementParts.com Classroom Supplies/McCullough 01-4300-0003 61.70
P19-02457 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies/Fritzinger 01-4300-0003 521.55
P19-02512 J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC Classroom Supplies/Sleigh 01-4300-0004 79.03
P19-02522 AMAZON.COM ASVAB Books 01-4300-0003 46.24
P19-02555 PIZAZZ PARTY RENTAL Career Fair Rentals 01-5630-0000 308.75
P19-02568 AMAZON.COM Library Books 01-4200-9010 712.04
P19-02581 GOVCONNECTION, INC. Epsons Lamp for 585W 01-4300-1100 258.20
P19-02595 AMAZON.COM EZ Up Canopy Tent 01-4300-0000 735.88
P19-02611 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 01-4300-3010 70.35
P19-02631 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies/Moss 01-4300-0003 23.20
P19-02640 Supreme Athletics Athletic Supplies/Baseball 01-4300-0000 2,270.00
P19-02648 MJB WELDING SUPPLY Classroom Supplies/Moss 01-4300-7010 1,095.84
P18-02688 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies/Technology 01-4300-0003 202.03
Total Location 9,738.06
Location Loma Rica Elementary (21)
P19-02484 SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS LRE Radio Batteries 01-4300-1100 338.93
P19-02687 AMAZON.COM Technology Supplies 01-4300-3010 7.57

Total Location 346.50

ESCAPE
Page 7 of 15

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. ltis
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqgPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 0‘]]01_}'20‘_1_9 - 0_2!'0_1'12019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Maintenance (63)
P19-02409 Carpet Il Inc. DBA Premier Floors Maintenance/Arboga Office 14-5642-0000 487.56
P19-02419 BEYMER WELL SERVICE, INC. Maintenance/Loma Rica School 01-5801-8150 2,998.00
P19-02424 Decker Equipment/Schoal Fix Maintenance/DTrower 01-4300-8150 220.83
P19-02426 IDN-Wilco Maintenance 01-4300-8150 354.64
P19-02428 YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP. DEPT. MAINTENANCE/HMBP PERMITS 2019 01-5890-8150 4,339.50
P19-02429 GOLDEN BEAR ALARMS Maintenance/Qlivehurst 01-5801-8150 125.00
P19-02431 YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP. DEPT. MAINTENANCE/LOMA RICA 01-5890-8150 155.82
P19-02448 TWIN CITIES TREE SERVICE Grounds/Maint/Cedar Lane 01-5801-8150 5,000.00
P19-02460 AIR FILTER SUPPLY Maintenance Department 01-5801-8150 13,018.85
P19-02525 VERIZON WIRELESS Kyocera DuraXV Ricky Miller New Line 01-4300-0000 21.78
P19-02533 CAPITOL BUILDERS HARDWARE INC Maintenance 14-4450-0000 9,298.21
P19-02535 LENNOX INDUSTRIES, INC. Maintenenace/MMcCalil 01-4300-8150 203.51
P19-02536 RB SPENCER Maintenance/Cedar Lane 01-5641-8150 1,312.50
P19-02537 L. Ph. Bolander & Sons Maintenance - Flag/KTarr 01-4300-8150 242.33
P19-02538 THRIFTY-ROOTER-PUMPING Maintenance/MHS 01-5801-8150 187.50
P19-02545 GEARY PACIFIC SUPPLY Maintenance/Cedar Lane P216 14-4410-0000 3,815.10
P19-02550 John Burger Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. Maintenance/Kynoch Room #4 14-5642-0000 9,216.00
P19-02552 LENNOX INDUSTRIES, INC. Maintenenace/MMcCall 01-4300-8150 251.14
P19-02569 CAPITOL BUILDERS HARDWARE INC Maintenance/Linda Elementary 14-6500-0000 18,663.44
P19-02570 CAPITOL BUILDERS HARDWARE INC Maintenance 14-6500-0000 19,995.63
P19-02597 CLEANRITE / BUILDRITE INC. Maintenance/Ella kitchen 01-5801-8150 720.00
P19-02605 CITY OF MARYSVILLE MAINTENANCE/MHS Ag 2019 01-5890-8150 362.00
P19-02607 AMAZON.COM Maintenance Department 01-4300-8150 74.69
P19-02610 AMAZON.COM Maintenance/JBrown 01-4300-8150 49.35
P19-02613 Kiz Construction Maintenenace/Arboga 01-5801-8150 1,200.00
P19-02645 NATIONAL ANALYTICAL LABORATORIES, INC, Maintenance/AbeLincoln/MHS 01-5801-8150 800.00
P19-02647 . & HAIRCO Maintenance/Yuba Gardens 01-6500-8150 42,842.00
P19-02650 YUBA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOP. DEPT. MAINTENANCE/ELLA 01-5890-8150 233.73
P19-02653 THRIFTY-ROOTER-PUMPING Maintenenance 01-5801-8150 187.50

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location

 Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Maintenance (63) (continued) _i

P18-02654 GOLDEN BEAR ALARMS Maintenance/MHS/McKenney 01-5801-8150 190.00
P19-02657 STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ENVIRONMENTAL FEES DIVISItMAINTENANCE 2018: Hazardous Waste Fees 01-5890-8150 230.00
P19-02658 John Burger Heating & Air Conditioning, Inc. Maintenance/Arboga Elementary 01-4450-0004 5,470.00
P19-02659 LENNOX INDUSTRIES, INC. Maintenance 01-4300-8150 731.75
P19-02665 BROWNSVILLE SAND & GRAVEL INC Maintenance 14-5801-0000 6,200.00

Total Location 149,198.36

@cation Marysville High (45)

P19-02385 AMAZON.COM Tech Parts 01-4300-3010 86.90
P19-02399 AMAZON.COM Attendance Office 01-4300-0000 186.45
P19-02400 TFD Unlimited, LLC Earbuds 01-4300-0000 29.77
P19-02405 Bridges Transitions Co. Bridges Subscription Renewal 01-5801-7338 1,540.40
P19-02416 AMAZON.COM Tank Regulator 01-4300-0004 38.96
P19-02420 OFFICEDEPOTBSD Ink Order 01-4300-0004 225,59
P19-02433 Rocktape, Inc. Trainer/Tape Supplies 01-4300-0004 242.84
P19-02443 Vernier Software & Technology Science Supplies 01-4300-7338 10,305.92
P19-02456 Complete Book and Media Supply Spanish Novels 01-4300-3010 187.54
P19-02472 SkillsUSA California Skills USA Membership 01-5310-0004 105.00
P19-02473 SkillsUSA California Skills USA Event 1/12 01-5890-0004 110.00
P19-02482 DJ Circle Entertainment Inc. Rally DJ 01-5801-0000 375.00
P19-02495 Link4 Corporation MHS AGRI 01-5801-9023 5,276.49
P19-02506 AMAZON.COM Books 01-4300-0000 429.64
P19-02509 HOME DEPOT Ag Mech Supplies 01-4300-0004 350.00
P19-02518 AMAZON.COM Dibs Book 01-4300-0004 62.27
P19-02526 OFFICEDEPOTBSD Ink Order 01-4300-0004 141.85
P19-02580 OLIVER WORLDCLASS LABRS Mobile Stand 01-4410-0004 1,780.02
P19-02588 Aflantic Training, LLC MHS CTE Medical Hellwig 01-4300-3550 348.84
P19-02592 MAXI'S A.P. SERVICES CTE MHS ECC First Aid & CPR 01-5801-6387 1,700.00
P19-02596 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO Science Supplies 01-4300-0004 273.04
P19-02616 CALIFORNIA ASSN FFA Attn: Jennifer Stockton CTE AGRI/FARRAH 01-4300-7010 42.50
P19-02637 CALIFORNIA ASSN FFA Attn: Jennifer Stockton Ag Leadership Packets 01-4300-7010 42.50

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and autharization of the Board of Trustees. Itis
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqPay11h

Inqludes Purchas_e Orders dated 01/01/2019 ) 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
Location Marysville High (45) (continued)
P19-02667 US GAMES Fitnessgram 01-5801-0004 549.00
P19-02694 AMAZON.COM Pins 01-4300-0000 28547
Total Location 24,715.99
@cation McKenney Intermediate (37)
P19-02477 School Pride Ltd PO records / Jones 01-4300-1100 161.14
P19-02494 AMAZON.COM Supplies 01-4300-9010 149.80
P19-02498 SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUB Library Books 01-4200-9010 326.37
P19-02582 NWN CORPORATION HP M402dne Printers 01-4300-3010 1,059.92
P19-02583 THE TREE HOUSE Toner 01-4300-3010 634.56
P19-02661 RISC PRODUCTS OF SACRAMENTO MCKENNEY / SUPPLIES 01-4300-0004 674.94
P19-02674 FISHER SCIENTIFIC Frogs and Worms / Thempson 01-4300-0004 266.18
Total Location 3,272.91
[Ecation Nutrition Services (73)
P198-02435 Crown Distributing Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9326-5310 1,625.93
P19-02436 Sysco Sacramento, Inc. Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 739.72
13-9326-5310 4,154.83
P19-02437 LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA, INC Tortilla Chips for delivery 1/18/19 13-9325-5310 710.00
P19-02438 ULINE.COM Carpet mat for OLV Cafeteria 13-4300-5310 61.23
P19-02439 STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOOD DISTRIBUTION SECTION SNP Allocation del 2/1/19-3/29/19 13-4716-5310 470.25
13-9325-5310 1,513.35
P19-02487 LAND O'LAKES, INC Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 6,953.12
P19-02488 Rich Chicks, LLC Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 12,904.20
P19-02489 IDENTIMETRICS, INC. Replacement finger scanner 13-4300-5310 210.01
P19-02490 Bay State Milling Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 2,585.00
P19-02491 DANIELSEN COMPANY Direct order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 112.22
P18-02492 US Bank Supply Supplies for Nutrition Services 13-4300-5310 85.52
P19-02557 TYSON FOODS Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9325-5310 9,793.30
P19-02558 Fat Cat Scones Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-4717-5310 783.36
13-9325-5310 7,758.56

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is
recommended that the preceding Purchase Qrders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered.
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ReqgPay11h Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by
Location

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019 Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount

Location Nutrition Services (73) (continued)

P19-02559 Sysco Sacramento, Inc. Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-8325-5310 877.66
13-9326-5310 3,901.85
P19-02560 LA TAPATIA TORTILLERIA, INC Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-8325-5310 568.00
P19-02561 Inhoseal Systems Inc. Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9326-5310 263.32
P19-02562 Trade Supplies, Inc. Direct Order for Warehouse Inventory 13-9326-5310 782.80
P19-02643 MESCHER DOOR COMPANY Parts for Foothill Intermediate Cafe Svc Window 13-4410-5310 878.99
P19-02644 Encore Qils Emergency Grease Trap Pump 13-5641-5310 375.00
Total Location 58,108.22

Location Olivehurst Elementary (25) _‘
P19-02396 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 01-4300-0003 293.64
P19-02397 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS ATTN: JON BELL Classroom Supplies 01-4300-0003 270.56
P19-02412 AMAZON.COM Classroom Supplies 01-4300-0004 585.35
P19-02432 AMAZON.COM Presentation Pointers 01-4300-0004 68.18
P19-02452 LEARNING A-Z Learning A-Z 01-5801-0003 1,999.00
Total Location 3,216.73

IEcation Personnel (113)

P19-02677 SACRAMENTO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED ATTN: FINANCIAL SERVIC ADMIN CREDENTIAL FEE PD FOR JODI BUDA 01-5801-4035 5,000.00
P19-02678 SACRAMENTO COUNTY OFFICE OF ED ATTN: FINANCIAL SERVIC ADMIN CRED PD FEE CHRIS SCHMIDT & JENNIFER MCADAM 01-5801-4035 10,000.00
Total Location 15,000.00

Location Pupil Services (202) ]
P19-02395 NCS PEARSON, INC, Q-Interactive (4) Speech License Renewal 01-5801-6500 700.00
P19-02401 DiPietro & Associates, Inc. AED Annual Program Management 01-5801-0000 2,565.00
P19-02475 APPLE COMPUTER INC iPads 32gb 01-4300-0000 1,357.97
P19-02478 Expanding Expression LLC Speech - Janice A 01-4300-6500 41.39
P19-02486 COOKIE TREE MCAA IEP 01-4300-0000 51.00
P19-02541 SUTTER COUNTY SCHOOLS INTERNAL BUSINESS DEPT Special Education Excess Cost 01-7142-6500 274,831.00
P19-02542 New Wave Hearing Aids Connect Clip 3.0 for Cole Callison 01-4410-0000 649.50
P19-02584 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER Otterbox for iPad 01-4300-6500 '52.00
P19-02585 APPLE COMPUTER INC iPad 32gb 01-4300-6500 339.49
P19-02598 AMAZON.COM Speech - Thelma 01-4300-6500 45.03

The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees, Itis | ES C A P E

recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered. Page 11 of 15 '
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ReqPay11h

Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
J Location Pupil Services (202) (continued)
P19-02646 SMILEMAKER INC Dental Van Supplies 01-4300-9014 221.04
Total Location 280,853.42
|/Locaﬁon Purchasing (104)
P19-02382 SCHOOL SPECIALTY Chair Cylinders 01-4300-0000 292.28
P19-02413 USDA FOREST SERVICE C/O CITIBANK Rental/YFS 18-19 SY 01-5630-0000 552.20
P19-02434 MOORE WALLACE, AN RR DONNELLEY COMPANY D.0./MWhs for Tech 01-4300-0000 1,631.98
P18-02579 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER Acrobat Pro 2017 - Brian and Buyer 01-5801-0000 163.62
Total Location 2,640.08
uocation South Lindhurst (47) —l
P19-02406 LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEMENT COMMERCIAL CHARGE ACCOUNT SLHS - Admin Supplies 01-4300-1100 500.00
P19-02440 Learning by Design, LLC Maria Nielsen 01-5801-7338 25,000.00
P19-02586 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER Student PCs 01-4410-3010 10,987.38
P19-02587 CDW-G COMPUTER CENTER HP M227fdw Printer 01-4300-0003 223.00
P19-02589 THE TREE HOUSE Brother Drum Unit 01-4300-0003 129.85
P19-025390 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY COMPANY Custodial Supplies 01-4320-0000 30.85
Total Location 36,871.08

Location Student Discipline/Attendance (109)

]

P19-02459 California's Forgotten Children, LLC licensing for presentation 01-5801-0000 284.95
P19-02465 CENTER FOR EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT LAW School Safety and Security Alert renewal 01-5801-0000 179.00
P19-02505 State CASCWA Membership Membership renewal 01-5801-0000 75.00
P19-02671 SUTTER BUTTES COMMUNICATIONS Safety radio for Browns Valley 01-4300-0000 337.84
Total Location 876.79
&cation Superintendent (101) 4'
P19-02666 CS8Y Charter SCSOS/Maggie Nicoletti ACSA CSY Charter 01-4300-0000 240.00
Eocation Technology (102) T
P198-02398 APPLE COMPUTER INC Apple Pencil for Dan 01-4300-0000 128.82
P19-02410 Dmarcian, Inc. dmarcian 01-5801-0000 2,388.00
P19-02421 Total Seminars, LLC Online Course 01-5801-0000 349.00
P19-02480 VERIZON WIRELESS Samsung Galaxy Note9 Ramon Hernandez 530-682-9331 01-4410-0000 943.08
P19-02481 AMAZON.COM Phone Clip 01-4300-0000 17.31
The preceding Purchase Orders have been issued in accordance with the District's Purchasing Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. Itis ESCAPE el ININTE
recommended that the preceding Purchase Orders be approved and that payment be authorized upon delivery and acceptance of the items ordered. - Page 12 of 15 [
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Includes Purchase Orders dated 01/01/2019 - 02/01/2019

RegPay11h

Board Report with Fund-Object-Resource by

Location

Board Meeting Date February 12, 2019

PO Fund-Obj- Account
Number Vendor Name Description Resource Amount
| Location Technology (102) (continued)
P19-02517 AMAZON.COM Office supplies 01-4300-0000 79.01
P19-02594 AMAZON.COM Toner for Warrant Printer 01-4300-0000 390.23
P19-02641 AMS.NET AMS Customer Support 01-5801-0000 4,600.00
P19-02675 ZYtech Solutions, Inc. Chromebook Parts for CLE 01-4300-0000 205.44
Total Location 9,100.89
Li_ocation Transportation (69) _'
P19-02265 FREMONT-RIDEQOUT COMP CLINIC & DRUG TESTING Transportation Drug Screens 01-5801-0230 4,000.00
P19-02455 Pacific Management Services External Tank Inspection 01-5801-0230 9,085.00
P19-02540 TRANSPORTATION CHARTER SRV INC TRANSPORTATION/CHARTER 01-5880-0230 1,500.00
P19-02649 GEWEKE COLLISION CENTER Repairs on van 262 01-5641-0230 1,814.58
P19-02652 TWIN CITY TROPHIES Name Plate - Transportation 01-4300-0230 21.65
Total Location 16,421.23
ﬁ_ocatian Warehouse (71) _|
P19-02466 J.C. NELSON SUPPLY COMPANY WHS Stock 18-19 SY 01-9320-0000 159.67
P19-02467 Waxie Sacramento WHS Stock 18-19 SY 01-9320-0000 97.43
P19-02468 HILLYARD - SACRAMENTO Warehouse Stock 2018-19 S.Y. 01-9320-0000 1,316.66